NM Athletic Equity - Schools

School Statistics

2022-20

23

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

School Name | Grade # Female # Male Total % of # of Female # of % of Female % of
Level Students Students Female Teams Females Athletic Male
Enrolled Enrolled Students Participating Participation Students
Enrolled Enrolled
BERRENDO Junior 330 325 655 50% 8 70 21% 50%
T Liinb
Coaches Information
Athletic Team Type = Competition Level Gender First Name Last Name Coach Gender
Basketball A Squad Male Edward Montoya Male
Basketball B Squad Male Brant Jones Male
Basketball A Squad Female Mike Guerrero Male
Basketball B Squad Female Ben Rittenhouse Male
Cheer A Squad Female Andrea Rico Female
Football A Squad Male Ray Gutierrez Male
Football A Squad Male Chris Deck Male
Football A Squad Male Matthew Sedillo Male
Soccer A Squad Male Carlos Gomez Male

Mew Mexico Public Education Department

# of
Male
Teams

# of
Males
Participatiing

Coach Title

Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach

% of Male Total # of % of
Athletic Athletes Athletic
Participation Participation
30% 169 26%

Employment Status

Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime

Fulltime

Compensation

2,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
1,500
1,000
1,200

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches



NM Athletic Equity - Schools

2022-2023

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

Soccer A Squad Female Victoria
Track & Field A Squad Male Ray
Track & Field B Squad Male Larry
Track & Field A Squad Female John
Track & Field B Squad Female Hannah

Volleyball A Squad Female Meagan
Volleyball B Squad Female Victoria

Coach to Athlete Ratio

Athletic Team Type Competition Level
Basketball A Squad
Basketball B Squad
Basketball A Squad
Basketball B Squad

Cheer A Squad
Football A Squad
Soccer A Squad
Soccer A Squad

Fajardo
Gutierrez
Krzebiot
Masterson
Manneman
MacCornack

Fajardo

Number of Coaches

R R W R R R R R

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Number of Male
Athletes
14
12
0
0
0
48
17
0

Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Number of Female Athletes

13
13
21

17

Mew Mexico Public Education Department

Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime

Fulltime

Total Number of
Athletes
14
12
13
13
21
48
17
17

1,200
2,000
1,200
2,000
1,200
2,000
1,000

Coach to Athlete Ratio

1:14
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:21
3:48
1:17
1:17

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and

submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches



NM Athletic Equity - Schools

2022-2023
ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

Track & Field A Squad 1 20
Track & Field B Squad 1 18
Track & Field A Squad 1 0
Track & Field A Squad 1 0
Volleyball A Squad 1 0
Volleyball B Squad 1 0
Athletic Expenses
Athletic Team ' Gender # of #of Males' Travel Equipment | Uniforms | Publicity = Awards Banquet | Facility Ins.
Females
Athletic Income
Athletic Team Gender # of # of Males | Fundraising Game & Gate Cash State Federal
Females Concession Receipts Donation Funds Funds

Receipts

Grants

17
23
13
13

Facility
Improve

Other

Mew Mexico Public Education Department

Other

Sources

Total

Total
Income

20
18
17
23
13
13

PPA

PPA

1:20
1:18
1:17
1:23
1:13
1:13

Expenditure Comments

Comments

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and

submit prior year data on team enroliment, information on coaches



