NM Athletic Equity - Schools



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

School St	School Statistics													
School Name	Grade Level	# Female Students Enrolled	# Male Students Enrolled	Total	% of Female Students Enrolled	# of Female Teams	# of Females Participating	% of Female Athletic Participation	% of Male Students Enrolled	# of Male Teams	# of Males Participatiing	% of Male Athletic Participation	Total # of Athletes	% of Athletic Participation
BERRENDO	Junior	330	325	655	50%	8	70	21%	50%	6	99	30%	169	26%

Coaches Infor	mation							
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Basketball	A Squad	Male	Edward	Montoya	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Basketball	B Squad	Male	Brant	Jones	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Basketball	A Squad	Female	Mike	Guerrero	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Basketball	B Squad	Female	Ben	Rittenhouse	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Cheer	A Squad	Female	Andrea	Rico	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Football	A Squad	Male	Ray	Gutierrez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Football	A Squad	Male	Chris	Deck	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,500
Football	A Squad	Male	Matthew	Sedillo	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Soccer	A Squad	Male	Carlos	Gomez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200

NM Athletic Equity - Schools



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

Soccer	A Squad	Female	Victoria	Fajardo	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	A Squad	Male	Ray	Gutierrez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	B Squad	Male	Larry	Krzebiot	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	A Squad	Female	John	Masterson	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	B Squad	Female	Hannah	Manneman	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Volleyball	A Squad	Female	Meagan	MacCornack	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Volleyball	B Squad	Female	Victoria	Fajardo	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000

Coach to Athlete Ratio						
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlete Ratio
Basketball	A Squad	1	14	0	14	1:14
Basketball	B Squad	1	12	0	12	1:12
Basketball	A Squad	1	0	13	13	1:13
Basketball	B Squad	1	0	13	13	1:13
Cheer	A Squad	1	0	21	21	1:21
Football	A Squad	3	48	0	48	3:48
Soccer	A Squad	1	17	0	17	1:17
Soccer	A Squad	1	0	17	17	1:17

NM Athletic Equity - Schools



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

Track & Field	A Squad	1	20	0	20	1:20
Track & Field	B Squad	1	18	0	18	1:18
Track & Field	A Squad	1	0	17	17	1:17
Track & Field	A Squad	1	0	23	23	1:23
Volleyball	A Squad	1	0	13	13	1:13
Volleyball	B Squad	1	0	13	13	1:13

Athletic Expenses																
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Males	Travel	Equipment	Uniforms	Publicity	Awards	Banquet	Facility	Ins.	Facility Improve	Other	Total	PPA	Expenditure Comments

Athletic In	Athletic Income													
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Males	Fundraising	Game & Concession Receipts	Gate Receipts	Cash Donation	State Funds	Federal Funds	Grants	Other Sources	Total Income	PPA	Comments